503017104 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063705

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		Execution Date
JAMES F. MCHENRY					06/09/2009
SONG KI HONG					06/17/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CELLCO	PARTNERSHIP D/E	A/ VERIZON W	IRELESS	
Street Address:	ONE VE	RIZON WAY			
City:	BASKING	G RIDGE			
State/Country:	NEW JE	RSEY			
Postal Code:	07920				
Application Number: 13692		3692746	2746		
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(03)351-3665			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(7 be sent to t				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(7 be sent to t f provided;	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7	<i>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</i> 03-351-3579	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 70 e4	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess	f ul, it will be se l n.com	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(e0 : V	<i>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</i> 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(e(e(: V 1;	<i>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</i> 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(e0 : V 1; 9	<i>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</i> 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M 320 N. COURTHOUS	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 be sent to t f provided; e e : V 1; 9 A	<i>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</i> 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M 320 N. COURTHOUS TH FLOOR	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(7 be sent to t f provided; ?(e(; V 1; 9 A NUMBER:	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M. 320 N. COURTHOUS TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGIN	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD IA 22201	nt via US N	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 be sent to t f provided; ?(e(; V 1; 9 A NUMBER:	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M 320 N. COURTHOUS TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGIN 20090519C1 JOSEPH R. PAI	s ful, it will be se l n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD IA 22201	nt via US M	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 be sent to t f provided; ?(e(; V 1; 9 A NUMBER:	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M 320 N. COURTHOUS TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGIN 20090519C1 JOSEPH R. PAI	a ful, it will be se i n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD IA 22201 _MIERI	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	(7 be sent to t f provided; ?(eq : V 1; 9 A NUMBER: :	he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 03-351-3579 ddy.valverde@verizo ERIZON PATENT M. 320 N. COURTHOUS TH FLOOR RLINGTON, VIRGIN 20090519C1 JOSEPH R. PAI /JOSEPH R. PAI 10/14/2014	aful, it will be set n.com ANAGEMENT GI SE ROAD IA 22201 LMIERI LMIERI, REG. N	nt via US M	

source=20090519C1_Inventors-Assignment_June-09#page2.tif

source=20090519C1_Inventors-Assignment_June-09#page3.tif

source=20090519C1_Inventors-Assignment_June-09#page4.tif

 $source = 20090519C1_Inventors-Assignment_June-09 \# page5.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, James F. McHenry and Song Ki Hong of 8 Deer Woods Lane, Pt. Pleasant, PA 18950 and 1334 39th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled REDIRECTION OF MESSAGE FROM MOBILE STATION BASED ON IDENTITY OF MOBILE STATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file on May 14, 2009 and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/466,056;

AND WHEREAS, Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, a partnership of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920-1097 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

200 Date

. .

Date

Song Ki Hong

STATE OF NJ)ss:	
James F. McHenry, to me known to be	$\underline{Me}_{,2009}, before me personally appeared the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and ed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.$
Hutper Politic. State of New Jersey S.E.A.L. Ma. 2270/200 Guiddlaid to Semanast Dounty Commission Replace June 18, 2011	Notary Public My commission expires
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	

On this ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally appeared <u>Song Ki Hong</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

1.20

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, James F. McHenry and Song Ki Hong of 8 Deer Woods Lane, P1. Pleasant, PA 18950 and 1334 39th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled REDIRECTION OF MESSAGE FROM MOBILE STATION BASED ON IDENTITY OF MOBILE STATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file on May 14, 2009 and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/466,056;

AND WHEREAS, Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, a partnership of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920-1097 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-inpart, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date 6/12/2009 6/17/09 Date

. .

James F. McHenry	
- Citt	
Song Ki Hong 4	

STATE OF)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF)	

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared James F. McHenry, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

1.

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, before me personally appeared <u>Song Ki Hong</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires

- See attached Certificali -

		A ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
St	ate of California	
С	ounty of contra 628ta	
	n <u>June 17,2009</u> before me,	
	·. •	Hong g
ti Ci	to within instrument and acknowledged to me th	at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the strue and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	WITNESS my hand and official scal. N Songa	N. SOWMYA Commission # 1740699 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Explices Apr21, 2011
•	ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
/	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment</u> (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any estnowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly a appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must b property completed and allached to that document. The only exception is if document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any elienativ acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as th verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary California (i.e. certifying the sucherized capacity of the signer). Nease check th document carefully for proper notarial wording and stach this form if required.
	Number of Pages Decument Date	 Sizio and Cousty information must be the Sizie and County where the docume signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for seknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared white
	(Additional information)	must also be the same date the asknowledgment is completed. • The notary public must print his or her same as it appears within his or h commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signar(s) who personally appear at the time
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (a) Corporate Officer (Fillo) Partner(a) Attorney-in-Fact Trustec(s) Other	 Find its same(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms () he/sho/heyr is /are) or sireling its correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate the information may issed to rejection of document recording. The notary seel impression must be clear and photographically reproduciby impression must not cover text or lines. If assi impression studys, re-seel it sufficient area permit, otherwise complete a different estimowindgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office the coupled line (accument, is and seen in a consolid deciment). Additional information is not required but could help to ensure to acknowledgment is act misused or stached to a different document. Indicate the capacity plate is standard or signature of pages and date. Indicate the capacity cleared by the signar. If the stand especity is corporate officer, indicate the time (n. GRO, GFO, Becoratry).

PATENT REEL: 033942 FRAME: 0459

.

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

,

•